

**FI • KEITTIÖN ENSISAMMUTIN 300 ML**

Phoenix on keittiön ensisammutin alkavien tulipalojen sammuttamiseen. Sopii käytettäväksi rasvapaloihin sekä palaviin puu-, paperi- ja tekstiilimateriaaleihin. Soveltuu sähkölaitepaloihin korkeintaan 1000 V asti, pidettävä vähintään 1 m turvavälimatkaa palavaan objektiin.

Huom! Ei sovellu kaasupalojen eikä palavien nesteiden kuten bensiinin tai maalien sammuttamiseen.

TUOTTEEN KÄYTTÖ:

1. Irrota sammuttimen linnun pään muotoinen korkki vetämällä.
2. Irrota sinettikorkki vetämällä ylöspäin.
3. Pidä vähintään 1,5 m turvavälimatkaa palavaan kohteeseen.
4. Paina suihkepallon suutinta ja suihkuta sammutetta liekin juureen.

HUOM! Kuvalliset ohjeet tuotteen käyttöön löytyvät sammuttimen pohjassa olevasta ohjevihkosta.

TUOTTEEN HÄVITTÄMINEN:

Roiskunut sammute voidaan pyyhkiä vedellä ja tarvittaessa pesuaineella. Hävitä loput sammutteesta viemäriin. Tyhjä pakkaus voidaan hävittää muun kotitalousjätteen mukana. Pakkaus on sekamuovia.

Huom! Hävitä tuote aina sinettikorkin irrottamisen jälkeen vaikka pullo ei olisikaan täysin tyhjä.

TEKNISET TIEDOT:

Sammutusteho: 25F / 2A

Sammute: Nestemäinen orgaanisten suolojen seos 300 ml.

Sisältää bentotriatsolia > 0.1 ≤ 0.25 % w/w

Käyttölämpötila: -20 - +70 °C

Säilytyslämpötila: -20 - +50 °C

Säilytys alkuperäispakkauksessa normaaliämpötilassa (+20 °C).

Ei tarvitse huoltaa.

VAROITUS! Painepakkaus, paine n. 2 bar. Säilytä alle 50°C ja suojaa auringonvalolta. Ei saa puhkaista eikä polttaa tyhjänäkään. Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa. Älä suihkuta silmiin.

SAMMUTTEELLE ALTISTUMINEN:

Jos sammutetta on nieltä: Huuhtelee suu runsaalla vedellä, nieltyä tuotetta ei pidä oksentaa ulos. Ota yhteys lääkäriin.

Jos sammutetta joutuu silmiin: Huuhtelee runsaalla vedellä 15 minuutin ajan, poista piilolinssit mikäli mahdollista. Älä hiero silmiä. Ota viipymättä yhteys lääkäriin.

Jos sammutetta joutuu iholle: Huuhtelee ihoa runsaalla vedellä vähintään 15 minuutin ajan. Poista tahriintunut vaatetus.

Jos sammutetta on hengitetty: Vie potilas raikkaaseen ilmaan. Älä anna syödä tai juoda. Ota yhteys lääkäriin.

TAKUU:

Jalo Helsinki Oy myöntää sammuttimelle kahden (2) vuoden takuun tuotteen ostopäivästä lähtien. Takuu kattaa tuotteen valmistus- ja materiaalivirheet, mikäli sammutinta on käytetty käyttöohjeen mukaisesti.

Takuu raukeaa, mikäli tuotetta käytetään, huolletaan, testataan käyttöohjeiden vastaisesti tai jos tuotetta on muokattu tai vaihtoehdoisesti ostopäivän osoittava kuitti puuttuu. Jalo Helsinki Oy ei ole vastuussa mistään vahingosta tai menetyksestä, joka on voinut aiheutua toimimattomasta sammuttimesta tai valmistajan laiminlyönnistä. Tämä takuu ei vaikuta lakisääteisiin oikeuksiin.

EN • KITCHEN EXTINGUISHER 300 ML

Phoenix is a kitchen extinguisher for extinguishing starting fires. It is suitable for use with grease fires and inflammable wood, paper and textile materials. It is also suitable for fires involving electrical devices up to 1,000 volts, provided that a safety distance of one metre from the burning object is kept.

N.B.! Not suitable for extinguishing gas fires or flammable liquids such as petrol or paints.

USE OF THE PRODUCT:

1. Detach the beak-shaped tap end of the extinguisher by pulling it.
2. Detach the seal tap by pulling it upwards.
3. Keep a safety distance of at least 1.5 metres from the burning object.
4. Press the nozzle of the spray can and spray the extinguishing agent at the base of the flame.

N.B.! Pictorial instructions for use of the product can be found in the instruction booklet at the bottom of the extinguisher.

DISPOSING OF THE PRODUCT:

Extinguishing agent that has splashed can be cleaned away with water and detergent, if necessary. Dispose of the rest of the extinguishing agent in the drain. An empty package can be disposed of with other household waste. The package is composed of mixed plastics.

N.B.! Always dispose of the product after detaching the seal cap, even if the bottle is not completely empty.

TECHNICAL DETAILS:

Extinguishing power: 25F/2A

Extinguishing agent: A liquid mixture of organic salts, 300 ml.

Contains benzotriazole > 0.1 ≤ 0.25 % w/w

Usage temperature: -20 - +70 °C

Storage temperature: -20 - +50 °C

Storage in the original package at normal temperature (+20 °C). Does not need maintenance.

WARNING! A pressurised package, pressure approx. 2 bar. Store at less than 50°C and protect from sunlight. Do not pierce or burn, even when empty. Keep out of the reach of children. Do not spray in the eyes.

IN THE EVENT OF BEING SUBJECTED TO THE EXTINGUISHING AGENT:

After ingestion: Rinse the mouth with plenty of water; product that has been swallowed does not have to be vomited out. Contact a doctor.

After eye contact: Rinse with plenty of water for 15 minutes, remove contact lenses if possible. Do not rub the eyes. Contact a doctor immediately.

After contact with skin: Rinse the skin with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes. Remove stained clothing.

After inhalation: Take the person affected to fresh air. Do not let them eat or drink. Contact a doctor.

WARRANTY:

Jalo Helsinki Ltd provides a warranty for the extinguisher of two (2) years from the date of purchase of the product. The warranty covers manufacturing and material faults in the product, provided that the extinguisher has been used in accordance with the usage instructions.

The warranty becomes invalid if the product is used, serviced or tested in a manner contrary to the usage instructions or if the product has been modified or, alternatively, if the receipt that indicates the date of purchase is missing. Jalo Helsinki Ltd is not liable for any damage or loss which may have been caused by a non-functional extinguisher or negligence on the part of the manufacturer. This warranty does not affect statutory rights.

SE • KÖKSBRANDSLÄCKARE 300 ML

Phoenix är en köksbrandsläckare för släckning av begynnande bränder. Lämpar sig såväl för släckning av brinnande fett som brinnande trä, papper och textilier. Lämpar sig även för släckning av bränder i elektriska apparater upp till 1000 V. Ska hållas på minst 1 m skyddsavstånd från det brinnande objektet.

OBS! Lämpar sig inte för släckning av brinnande gas eller vätskor som bensiin eller målarfärg.

ANVÄNDNING:

1. Lossa locket, med formen av ett fågelhuvud, genom att dra i det.
2. Lossa det sigillförsedda locket genom att dra det uppåt.
3. Håll släckaren på ett skyddsavstånd om minst 1,5 m från det brinnande objektet.
4. Tryck ner sprayflaskans munstycke och spruta släckningsmedlet mot eldens bas.

OBS! Illustrerade anvisningar för hur du använder släckaren finns i bruksanvisningshäftet i botten av släckaren.

HUR GÖRA SIG AV MED SLÄCKAREN:

Stänk av släckningsämnet kan torkas upp med vatten och vid behov tvättas bort med rengöringsmedel. Töm resterande släckningsämne i avloppet. Den tomma behållaren kan slängas i hushållsavfallet. Förpackningen är tillverkad i en blandning av plaster.

OBS! Gör dig av med släckaren om det sigillförsedda locket har avlägsnats, även i det fall att flaskan inte tömts helt.

TEKNISKA DATA:

Släckningseffekt: 25F / 2A

Släckningsämne: 300 ml flytande blandning av organiska salter.

Innehåller benzotriazol > 0.1 ≤ 0.25 % w/w

Brukstemperatur: -20 - +70 °C

Förvaringstemperatur: -20 - +50 °C

Förvaras i normaltemperatur (+20 °C) i originalförpackning.

Underhållsfri.

VARNING! Tryckförpackning, tryck cirka 2 bar. Förvara i temperatur under 50°C och skydda för solljus. Får inte punkteras eller brännas, inte ens efter tömning. Förvara utom räckhåll för barn. Spruta inte mot ögonen.

OM DU UTSÄTTS FÖR SLÄCKNINGSMEDLET:

Om släckningsmedel svalts: Skölj munnen med riklig mängd vatten. Ämne som svalts får inte kräkas upp. Kontakta läkare.

Om släckningsmedel kommit i ögonen: Skölj i minst 15 minuter med riklig mängd vatten. Avlägsna om möjligt eventuella kontaktlinser. Gnugga inte ögonen. Kontakta omedelbart läkare.

Om släckningsmedel kommer i kontakt med hud: Skölj huden i minst 15 minuter med riklig mängd vatten. Avlägsna fläckade klädesplagg.

Om släckningsmedel inhaledats: Ta ut patienten i frisk luft. Ge inte föda eller vätska. Kontakta läkare.

GARANTI:

Jalo Helsinki Oy ger en två (2) års garanti på släckaren från och med inköpsdatum. Garantin täcker tillverknings- och materialfel på släckaren förutsatt att den använts enligt anvisningarna.

Garantin förfaller om släckaren används, underhålls eller testas i strid med bruksanvisningen, eller om släckaren har modifierats, eller alternativt om kvitto som bekräftar inköpsdatum saknas. Jalo Helsinki Oy är inte ansvarig för skada eller förlust som kan ha orsakats av att släckaren inte fungerar, eller av försømmelse av tillverkaren. Denna garanti påverkar inte lagstadgade rättigheter.

NO • BRANNSLUKKER FOR KJØKKENET 300 ML

Phoenix er en brannslukker til kjøkkenet for å slukke begynnende branner. Kan brukes for å slukke brann i brennende fett og oljer samt brennende ved, papir og tekstiler. Kan også benyttes på elektriske branner inntil 1000 V, men man må holde en sikkerhetsavstand fra det brennende objektet på minst 1 meter.

OBS! Kan ikke benyttes ved gassbrann eller for å slukke brennende bensin eller maling.

BRUK AV PRODUKTET:

1. Løsne det fugle-formede hode ved å dra i det.
2. Frigjør forseglingen ved å trekke rett oppover.
3. Hold en sikkerhetsavstand fra brannen på minst 1.5 m.
4. Trykk ned dysen og spray mot roten av brannen.

OBS! Instruksjoner med bilder om hvordan man bruker produktet finnes i bruksanvisningen festet til bunnen av produktet.

FJERNING AV PRODUKTET:

Produktet tørkes bort med vann og ved behov kan man bruke universalt rengjøringsmiddel. Tøm resten av produktet i avloppet. Den tomme emballasjen kan kastet sammen med annet husholdningsavfall. Emballasjen er gjort av plastblanding. **OBS!** Kost alltid produktet når forseglingen er fjernet selv om flasken ikke er helt tom.

TEKNISKE DATA:

Slukningseffekt: 25F / 2A

Slukningsmiddel: En flytende løsning av organiske salter, 300 ml.

Inneholder benzotriazole > 0.1 ≤ 0.25 % w/w

Brukstemperatur: -20 - +70 °C

Oppbevaringstemperatur: -20 - +50 °C

Oppbevares i orginalemballasjen under normal temperaturforhold (+20 °C).

Behøver ikke vedlikehold.

ADVARSEL! Trykkbeholder, trykk ca. 2 bar. Oppbevares under 50°C og beskyttet mot sollys. Må ikke punkteres eller brennes, selv etter tømning. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn. Må ikke sprayes i øynene.

VED ØYE- , HUDKONTAKT ELLER INNÅNDING AV PRODUKTET:

Ved svelging: Skyll munnen med rikelige mengder vann. Det er ikke nødvendig å fremkalle oppkast ved svelging av løsningen. Ta kontakt med lege.

Om man får produktet i øye: Skyll med rikelige mengder vann i 15 minutter. Fjern eventuelle kontaktlinser om det er mulig. Ikke kni i øyet. Ta umiddelbar kontakt med lege.

Ved hudkontakt: Skyll med rikelige mengder vann i 15 minutter. Fjern eventuelle klær om har fått flekker av løsningen.

Om man har puslet inn løsningen: Ta pasienten ut i frisk luft. Ikke spis eller drikk. Ta kontakt med lege.

GARANTI:

Jalo Helsinki Oy gir to (2) års garanti på produktet fra kjøpsdato. Garantien dekker produksjon- og materialfeil på produktet dersom produktet er brukt slik beskrevet i bruksanvisningen.

Garantien er ikke gyldig dersom produktet brukes, behandles eller testes på en måte som ikke er beskrevet i bruksanvisningen, produktet har blitt endret eller kvittering som viser kjøpsdato mangler. Jalo Helsinki Oy skal ikke holdes ansvarlig for skade eller tap som kan ha blitt forårsaket av et ødelagt apparat, eller uaktsomhet fra produsenten. Denne garantien påvirker ikke dine lovbestemte rettigheter.

DK • KØKKENILDSLUKKER 300 ML

Phoenix er en førstehåndsildslukker til slukning af begyndende ildebrande i køkkenet. Den er egnet til slukning af brande med fedstoffer samt brandbare materialer af træ, papir og tekstil. Den er desuden egnet ved brand i elektrisk udstyr, som maksimalt anvender 1000 V spænding, forudsat at der holdes en afstand på 1 m fra den brændende genstand.

Bemærk! Den er hverken egnet til slukning af brande med gas eller brændende væsker, såsom benzin eller maling!

ANVENDELSE:

1. Løsgør ildslukkerens næbformede hoved og tag det af.
2. Løsgør plombehætten ved at trække i ringen.
3. Hold en sikkerhedsafstand fra den brændende genstand på mindst 1,5 m.
4. Tryk på sprayflaskens dysehoved og sprøjt slukningsmidlet ud mod flammernes arnested.

OBS! Illustrerede brugsanvisninger findes i det instruktionshæfte, som findes i bunden af brandslukkeren.

VARENS BORTSKAFFELSE:

Slukningsmiddel, der er sprøjet ved siden af, kan vaskes bort med vand og evt. med vaskemiddel. Bortskaf det resterende slukningsmiddel gennem kloakken. Den tomme emballage kan bortskaffes sammen med det øvrige husholdningsaffald. Emballagen er af blandet plast.

Bemærk! Varen skal altid bortskaffes, når plommen har været fjernet, også selv om flasken heller ikke er tømt helt.

TEKNISKE DATA:

Brandklassificering: 25F / 2A

Slukningsmiddel: Flydende organisk blanding af salte 300 ml.

Indeholder benzotriazol > 0,1 ≤ 0,25 % w/w

Anvendelsestemperatur: -20 - +70° C

Opbevaringstemperatur: -20 - +50° C

Opbevares i den originale emballage ved normaltemperatur (+20° C). Behøver ikke vedligeholdelse,

ADVARSEL! Trykemballage, tryk ca. 2 bar. Skal opbevares under 50° C og beskyttes mod sollys. Må ikke punkteres eller brændes - heller ikke når den er tømt. Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Må ikke sprøjtes i øjnene.

UDSAT FOR SLUKNINGSMIDDEL:

Hvis slukningsmidlet er nedsvælgnet: Skyl munden med rigeligt med vand, det nedsvælgede middel bør ikke kastes op. Kontakt en læge.

Hvis slukningsmidlet kommer i øjnene: Skyl rigeligt med vand i 15 minutter, og fjern om muligt evt. kontaktlinser. Øjnene må ikke gnides. Kontakt omgående en læge. Hvis slukningsmidlet kommer på huden: Skyl huden i rigeligt med vand i mindst 15 minutter. Fjern plettede beklædningsgenstande.

Hvis slukningsmidlet er indåndet: Bring patienten ud i frisk luft. Der må hverken spises eller drikkes. Kontakt en læge.

GARANTI:

Jalo Helsinki Oy yder 2 års garanti på ildslukkeren regnet fra varens købsdato. Garantien dækker for fabrikations- og materialefejl, såfremt ildslukkeren er anvendt som anvist i brugsanvisningen. Garantien ophæves, såfremt varen anvendes, vedligeholdes, afprøves i strid med brugsanvisningen, eller hvis der er foretaget ændringer på varen, eller hvis en kvittering til påvisning af købsdato mangler. Jalo Helsinki Oy er ikke ansvarlig for nogen som helst skader eller tab, som har kunnet forårsages af en defekt ildslukker eller forsømmelse fra fabrikantens side. Denne garanti indvirker ikke på de lovpligtige rettigheder.

FR • EXTINCTEUR POUR CUISINE 300 ML

Le Phoenix est un extincteur pour éteindre des dépôts d'incendies dans votre cuisine. Il peut être utilisé sur des feux de graisse ainsi sur que des feux de bois inflammables, de papier et de textiles. Il peut également être utilisé sur des incendies impliquant des appareils électriques jusqu'à 1000 volts, à condition de respecter une distance de sécurité d'un mètre avec l'objet en flamme. **N.B.** Ne convient pas à des feux de gaz ou de liquides inflammables tels que l'essence ou la peinture.

UTILISATION DU PRODUIT :

1. Retirez le bouchon en forme de tête d'oiseau de l'extincteur.
2. Retirez la goupille de sécurité par le haut.
3. Maintenez une distance de sécurité d'au moins 1,5 mètres avec l'objet en flamme.
4. Appuyez sur la poignée du pulvérisateur et propulser l'agent extincteur vers la base de la flamme.

N.B. Vous trouverez des instructions illustrées pour l'utilisation du produit dans le livret d'instruction situé au dessous de l'extincteur.

SE DÉBARRASSER DU PRODUIT :

Les résidus d'agents extincteurs peuvent être nettoyés avec de l'eau et, si nécessaire, avec du détergent. Vider le reste de l'agent extincteur dans la canalisation. Un extincteur vide peut être jeté avec les autres déchets ménagers. Le produit est constitué de plastiques mixtes. **N.B.** Une fois la goupille de sécurité retirée, vous devez toujours vous débarrasser de l'extincteur, même si la bouteille n'est pas complètement vide.

FICHE TECHNIQUE :

Puissance d'extinction : 25F/2A

Agent extincteur : mélange liquide de sels organiques, 300 ml.
Contient du benzotriazole (entre 0,1 et 0,25 % w/w)
Température d'utilisation : -20 à +70 °C
Température de conservation : -20 à +50 °C
Conserver dans son emballage d'origine à température normale (+20 °C). Ne nécessite pas d'entretien.

AVERTISSEMENT! Le récipient est sous pression (pression d'environ 2 bars). Conserver à température inférieure à 50°C, et protéger de la lumière du soleil. Ne pas percer ou brûler la bouteille, même vide. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ne pas vaporiser sur les yeux.

DANS LE CAS D'UNE EXPOSITION A L'AGENT EXTINCTEUR :

Après ingestion : rincer la bouche abondamment à l'eau. Il nest pas nécessaire de vomir le produit avalé. Contacter un médecin.

Après contact avec les yeux : rincer abondamment à l'eau pendant 15 minutes, retirer si possible vos lentilles de contact. Ne vous frottez pas les yeux. Contacter tout de suite un médecin.

Après contact avec la peau : rincer abondamment la peau à l'eau pendant au moins 15 minutes. Retirer vos vêtements tâchés par l'agent extincteur.

Après inhalation : amener la personne concernée à l'air frais. Veuillez à ce qu'elle ne mange pas et ne bois pas. Contacter un médecin.

GARANTIES :

Jalo Helsinki Ltd fournit une garantie pour l'extincteur de deux (2) ans à partir de la date d'achat du produit. La garantie couvre les défauts de fabrication et de matériel du produit, à condition que l'extincteur ait été utilisé conformément aux instructions d'utilisation. La garantie s'annule si le produit est utilisé, entretenu ou testé de manières contraires aux instructions d'utilisation, ou si le produit a été modifié ou si, à défaut, le reçu n'indique pas de date d'achat. Jalo HelsinkiLtd décline toute responsabilité pour tout dommage ou perte qui pourrait résulter de l'utilisation d'un extincteur non fonctionnel ou d'une négligence de la part du fabriquant. Cette garantie n'affecte pas vos droits prévus par la loi.

NL • KEUKEN BRANDBLUSAPPARAAT 300 ML

Phoenix is een keuken brandblusapparaat om beginnende vuren mee te blussen. Het is geschikt voor gebruik met brandend vet en brandbaar hout, papier en textiel materialen. Het is geschikt voor branden van elektrische apparatuur van maximaal 1000V, mits een veilige afstand van ten minste één meter tot het brandend object wordt behouden. **NB!** Niet geschikt voor het blussen van gasvuren of brandende vloeistoffen zoals benzine of verf.

GEBRUIK VAN HET PRODUCT:

1. Verwijder de vogelkop gevormde dop van de blusser door eraan te trekken.
2. Verwijder de afsluitdop door deze omhoog te trekken.
3. Houd ten minste 1,5 m veilige afstand tot het brandend object.
4. Druk op het mondstuk van de spuitbus en spuit het blusmiddel aan de basis van de vlam.

NB! Geïllustreerde gebruiksinstructies van het product bevinden zich in de handleiding aan de onderkant van de blusser.

PRODUCT VERWIJDEREN:

Gemorst blusmiddel kan, indien nodig, met water en zeep worden gereinigd. Gooi de rest van het blusmiddel in de afvoer.

De lege verpakking kan bij het andere huishoudelijk afval worden gedaan. De verpakking is van gemengd kunststof.

NB! Gooi het product altijd weg als de afsluitdop is verwijderd, zelfs als de fles niet compleet leeg is.

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS:

Blusvermogen: 25F / 2A

Blusmiddel: Een vloeibaar mengsel van organische zouten 300 ml.
Bevat benzotriazol > 0,1 ≤ 0,25 % w / w

Werktemperatuur: -20 - +70°C

Opslag: -20 - +50°C

Opslag in de originele verpakking bij normale temperatuur (20°C).

Behoeft geen onderhoud.

WAARSCHUWING! Houder onder druk, druk. ca. 2 bar. Niet bewaren boven 50°C en beschermen tegen zonlicht. Niet doorboren of verbranden, zelfs na gebruik. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. Niet in de ogen spuiten.

BLOOTSTELLING AAN HET BLUSMIDDEL:

Als het blusmiddel is ingeslikt: mond spoelen met veel water, het ingeslikte product niet laten uitbraken. Neem contact op met uw arts.

Als het blusmiddel in uw ogen komt: spoelen met veel water gedurende 15 minuten, contactlenzen verwijderen indien mogelijk. Wrijf niet in de ogen. Neem onmiddellijk contact op met arts.

Na contact met de huid: de huid met veel water spoelen gedurende ten minste 15 minuten. Verwijder besmette kleding.

Bij inademen van het blusmiddel: patiënt in de frisse lucht brengen. Niet laten eten of drinken. Neem contact op met uw arts.

GARANTIE:

Jalo Helsinki N.V. biedt een garantie van twee (2) jaar op de blusser vanaf de datum van aankoop van het product. De garantie dekt fabricage- en materiaalfouten in het product, mits de blusser is gebruikt volgens de gebruikshandleiding. De garantie vervalt, als het product wordt gebruikt, onderhouden of getest in strijd met de gebruiks-handleiding of als het product is gemodificeerd of, alternatief, als de aankoopbon met daarop de aankoopdatum ontbreekt. Jalo Helsinki N.V. is niet aansprakelijk voor enige schade of verlies dat kan zijn veroorzaakt door een kapotte brandblusser of nalatigheid van de fabrikant. Deze garantie heeft geen invloed op uw wettelijke rechten.

DE • DER KÜCHENFEUERLÖSCHER, 300 ML

Der Phoenix ist ein Feuerlöscher für Küchenbrände. Er eignet sich besonders zum Löschen von Fettbränden, aber auch bei brennenden Holz-, Papier- und Textilmaterialien, sowie brennenden Elektrogeräten bis zu höchstens 1000 V. Halten Sie einen Sicherheitsabstand von mindestens 1 m zum brennenden Objekt ein. **Achtung!** Der Phoenix eignet sich nicht zum Löschen von Gasbränden oder brennenden Flüssigkeiten wie Benzin oder Malerfarben.

VERWENDUNG:

1. Ziehen Sie den Deckel des Feuerlöschers in Form eines Vogelkopfs ab.
2. Ziehen Sie den Siegelverschluss nach oben.
3. Halten Sie einen Sicherheitsabstand von mindestens 1,5 m zum brennenden Objekt ein.
4. Drücken Sie auf die Sprühdüse und sprühen Sie das Löschmittel auf den Brandherd.

ACHTUNG! Ein Piktogramm zur Anwendung des Geräts finden Sie im Anweisungsheft am Boden des Feuerlöschers.

ENTSORGUNG:

Versprühtes Löschmittel können Sie mit Wasser oder falls nötig mit einem Reinigungsmittel abwischen. Schütten Sie den Rest des Löschmittels in den Abfluss. Die leere Packung können Sie zusammen mit den übrigen Haushaltsabfällen entsorgen. Die Packung besteht aus Mischkunststoff. **Achtung!** Entsorgen Sie das Produkt immer, nachdem Sie den Siegelverschluss abgezogen haben, auch wenn die Flasche noch nicht völlig leer ist.

TECHNISCHE DATA:

Brandklassen: 25F / 2A

Löschmittel: 300 ml organische Salzlösung.

Benzotriazol-Gehalt > 0,1 ≤ 0,25 % w/w

Gebrauchstemperatur: -20 - +70 °C

Aufbewahrungstemperatur: -20 - +50 °C

Aufbewahrung in der Originalverpackung bei Zimmertemperatur (+20 °C). Keine Wartung erforderlich.

WARNUNG! Druckverpackung, Druck ca. 2 bar. Unter 50°C aufbewahren und vor Sonnenlicht schützen. Flasche nicht aufstechen oder verbrennen. Für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren. Nicht in die Augen sprühen.

BEI KONTAKT MIT DEM LÖSCHMITTEL:

Nach Verschlucken: Spülen Sie den Mund mit reichlich Wasser aus. Es ist nicht notwendig, verschlucktes Löschmittel zu erbrechen. Fragen Sie Ihren Arzt.

Nach Augenkontakt: Spülen Sie Ihre Augen 15 Minuten lang mit reichlich Wasser aus, entfernen Sie falls möglich Ihre Kontaktlinsen. Bitte nicht die Augen reiben! Kontaktieren Sie umgehend Ihren Arzt.

Nach Hautkontakt: Spülen Sie die betroffene Stelle wenigstens 15 Minuten lang mit reichlich Wasser ab. Ziehen Sie befleckte Kleidung aus.

Nach Einatmen: Begeben Sie sich an die frische Luft und essen oder trinken Sie nichts. Fragen Sie Ihren Arzt.

GARANTIE:

Die Jalo Helsinki Oy gibt Ihnen zwei (2) Jahre Garantie auf den Küchenfeuerlöscher ab dessen Kaufdatum. Die Garantie erstreckt sich auf alle Herstellungs- und Materialfehler des Löschers, falls er anweisungsgemäß benutzt wurde. Die Garantie erlischt, wenn der Löscher entgegen den Anweisungen benutzt, gewartet oder getestet wird, der Löscher modifiziert wurde oder alternativ die Quittung mit dem Kaufdatum fehlt. Die Jalo Helsinki Oy trägt keine Verantwortung für Schäden oder Verluste, die auf einen funktionsunfähigen Küchenfeuerlöscher oder auf Nachlässigkeit des Herstellers zurückzuführen sind. Diese Garantie hat keinen Einfluss auf gesetzlich garantierte Rechte.